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3. Fire Zone 3 (Component Cooling Water Pump Room) be
exempted from the 20-foot horizontal separation and
the automatic fire suppression system requirements
of Section III.G.2.b.

4. Fire Zone 4 (Unit 2 Motor Control Center Room) be
exempted from the 20-foot horizontal separation and the
automatic fire suppression system requirements of
Section III.G.2.b.

5. Fire Area 5 (Auxiliary Feedwater Pump Room) be
exempted from the 20-foot horizontal separation
requiremert of Section III.G.2.b.

6. Fire Area 6 (4160V Switchgear Room) be exempted from
the 20-foot horizontal separation requirement of
Section III.G.2.b.

7. Fire Zone 7 (Monitor Tank Room) be exempted from the
20-foot horizontal separation and automatic fire
suppression system requirements of Section I11.G.2.b.

8. Fire Area 8 (Cable Spreading Room) be exempted from
the 20-foot horizontal separation requirement of
Section III.G.2.b.

9. Fire Area 9 (Control Room) be exempted from the 20-foot
horizontal separation or fire-rated barrier and the
automatic fire suppression system requirements of
Section III.G.2.b.

10. Fire Zone 10 (Unit 1 Containment, Southeast Quadrant)
be exempted from the 20-foot horizontal separation,
automatic fire suppression, and/or radiant energy
shield requirements of Sections III.G.2.d, e, and f£.

11. Fire Zone 11 (Unit 2 Containment, Southeast Quadrant)
be exempted from the 20-foot horizontal separation,
automatic fire suppression, and/or radiant energy
shield requirements of Sections III.G.2.d, e, and f.

We also request that the schedule requirements for
implementing the modifications proposed in Section 5 of Enclosure 1
for the above areas be tolled until final Commission action on the
above-listed requests for exemption in accordance with 10 CFR
Part 50.48, Paragraph (c) (6).
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We anticipate that the modifications proposed for fire
areas/zones 1 through 9 can be implemented within nine months
following granting of the requests for exemption in accordance
with the requirements of 10 CFR Part 50.48, Paragraph (c) (2).

We anticipate that the modifications proposed for
fire zones 10 and 11 can be implemented in accordance with the
schedular requirements of 10 CFR Part 50.48, Paragraph (c) (3),
following granting of the requests for exemption.

Exemption No. 2 in Enclosure 1 to your May 4 letter
granted a time extension to June 30, 1982 for submittal of design
descriptions of modifications needed to satisfy Section III.G.3
of Appendix R. Our reassessment has shown that the provision
of alternate shutdown capability in accordance with Section III.G.3
would not benefit plant safety and is not required for any area
of Point Beach Nuclear Plant.

Exemption No. 3 in Enclosure 1 to your May 4 letter
requires implementation of modifications required by Appendix R,
Section III.F, by June 30, 1982. Section III.F requires
automatic fire detection systems to be installed in all areas of
the plant that contain or present an exposure fire hazard to
safe shutdown or safety-related systems or components. We have
met this requirement with the following clarifications:

1. Automatic fire detection cannot be installed in the
north wing of the auxiliary building elevation 26'-0"
until completion of certain post-TMI modifications.
This building section is largely open area in which
post-TMI-2 battery and inverter rooms will be located.
Five of the seven smoke detectors to be provided in
this building section will be installed in the newly
constructed rooms. Installation of these seven detectors
will proceed following the completion of construction.
This building section is in compliance with all other
applicable requirements of Appendix R and does not
contain any safe shutdown required components. The
«~1; safety-related equipment in this building section
is the Unit 2 volume control tank which is located in
a separate room. The open area and construction
activities do not present an exposure fire hazard to
this equipment.

The Point Beach fire detection system description
contained in Enclosure 1, Section 2.2.2, to this
letter indicates that all fire detection and fire
protection systems will be incorporated into common
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